

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS1384A-5)
1.2 to S.F. No. 1384 as follows:

1.3 Page 14, line 19, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"

1.4 Page 15, line 2, after the period, insert "Payroll deductions for contributions to a nonprofit
1.5 organization that is tax exempt under section 14.30501(c) of the Internal Revenue Code
1.6 shall be deducted on a post-tax basis. An employer may not add a nonprofit organization
1.7 proactively as an optional deduction as part of an open enrollment period."

1.8 Page 15, line 3, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"

1.9 Page 16, lines 1 and 17, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"

1.10 Page 17, line 18, before "communicating" insert "requiring meetings"

1.11 Page 17, line 19, after "duties" insert "and responsibilities associated with the position,
1.12 including but not limited to previous duties or responsibilities conducted within the position"

1.13 Page 18, line 25, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"

1.14 Page 20, line 14, after "section" insert "including in the primary language of an employee
1.15 as requested by an employer that was identified by an employee of the employer"

1.16 Page 20, lines 15 and 26, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"

1.17 Page 21, lines 3 and 8, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"

1.18 Page 22, line 17, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"

1.19 Page 23, lines 19, 24, and 29, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"

1.20 Page 24, lines 6 and 12, delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "January 1, 2024"

1.21 Page 24, delete subdivision 3

1.22 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.23 Page 25, line 25, before "Notwithstanding" insert "(a)"

1.24 Page 26, after line 2, insert:

1.25 "(b) Data concerning a citation that has become public pursuant paragraph (a), but
1.26 subsequently found to not constitute a violation under this chapter shall be removed from
1.27 any public posting and any other public records corrected."

1.28 Page 26, line 10, delete "may" and insert "must"

1.29 Page 38, line 13, delete "or contiguous to"

- 2.1 Page 39, line 1, delete "occupied by" and insert "in which"
- 2.2 Page 39, line 2, after "volunteers" insert "reside"